ZETTLER electronics GmbH
                                                                                                       Fax  +49 89 800 97 200          www.ZETTLERelectronics.com
office@ZETTLERelectronics.com 0      97 800 89 +49 Tel.    Germany                   Puchheim, D-82178 Junkersstrasse 3,
2010-12-17
AZ2501
UL/CUR
GENERAL DATA
Life Expectancy Minimum operations

Dimensions in inches with metric equivalents in parentheses. Tolerance:  ± .010"
RELAY ORDERING DATA
COIL SPECIFICATIONS - STANDARD SINGLE COIL
Nominal Coil
VDC
Must Operate
VDC
Max. Continuous
VDC [1]
Coil Resistance
Ohm ± 10%
ORDER NUMBER*
1 Form A 1 Form C
6 4.8 7.8 24 AZ2501P1-1A-6D AZ2501P1-1C-6D
9 7.2 11.7 54 AZ2501P1-1A-9D AZ2501P1-1C-9D
12 9.6 15.6 96 AZ2501P1-1A-12D AZ2501P1-1C-12D
24 19.2 31.2 384 AZ2501P1-1A-24D AZ2501P1-1C-24D
48 38.4 62.4 1536 AZ2501P1-1A-48D AZ2501P1-1C-48D
* For epoxy sealed version (not allowed with manual switch) add suffix “E”.
For manual switch add suffix “W”.
For PCB retaining stud add suffix “K”.
For reverse polarity coil add suffix “R”.
NOTE: [1] Max. continuous voltage should not be applied for more then 60 seconds.
COIL SPECIFICATIONS - STANDARD DUAL COIL
Nominal Coil
VDC
Must Operate
VDC
Max. Continuous
VDC [1]
Coil Resistance
Ohm ± 10%
ORDER NUMBER*
1 Form A 1 Form C
6 4.8 7.8 12 AZ2501P2-1A-6D AZ2501P2-1C-6D
9 7.2 11.7 27 AZ2501P2-1A-9D AZ2501P2-1C-9D
12 9.6 15.6 48 AZ2501P2-1A-12D AZ2501P2-1C-12D
24 19.2 31.2 192 AZ2501P2-1A-24D AZ2501P2-1C-24D
48 38.4 62.4 768 AZ2501P2-1A-48D AZ2501P2-1C-48D
NOTE:
Standard Polarity type:
1. “Single Coil Latching Version”
(1) After energizing 1 (+) and 2 (-), 50ms pulse, terminal 3 and 4 is connected.